1
RS-RQ
1 =
2 =
3 =
4 =
00 =
01 =

Compact Cylinders Octagonal tube
NON-ROTATING
CODIFICATIONKEY
Upon request
Series Stroke (mm)
Double thrust tandem, stainless steel female
piston rod (with flange for RQ series)
Double thrust tandem, chromium-plated steel
female piston rod (with flange for RQ series)
Double thrust tandem, stainless steel male
piston rod
Double thrust tandem, chromium-plated steel
male piston rod
Tandem cylinders are constructed using two pistons coupled together which double the force in forward movement compared to the traditional cylinders of the same bore size
Two-position cylinders with two independent piston-rods which allow to realise a double positioning in which the thrust forces are the same as those of a cylinder of the same bore size
Z = Stroke
For all other dimensions please refer to the standard version
For other types of cylinders kindly contact our sales office
CODIFICATIONKEY
Upon request Upon request
Series StrokeZ1 (mm) StrokeZ2 (mm)
RS = Ø 32to100 mm - STRONG
Compact Cylinders
RQ= Ø 32to63 mm - STRONG
Compact Cylinders Octagonal tube
NON-ROTATING
Two-position tandem, stainless steel female
piston rod (with flange for RQ series)
Two-position tandem, chromium-plated steel
female piston rod (with flange for RQ series)
Two-position tandem, stainless steel male
piston rod
Two-position tandem, chromium-plated steel
male piston rod
Tandem version
Two-position tandemversion
TecnAirTecnAirTecnAir ®TecnAir ®TecnAirTecnAir
14
Ø
32
40
50
63
80
100
032 = Ø32
040 = Ø40
050 = Ø50
063 = Ø63
080 = Ø80
100 = Ø100
1C =
2C =
3C =
4C =
1 Type 3 Bore (mm) 42 5
R S 2 C 0 2 04 00 0 4 0
1 2 3 4 5
L
88

Opposed tandem, chromium-plated steel
male piston rod
CODIFICATIONKEY
Series
Upon request
StrokeZ1 (mm)
Upon request
StrokeZ2 (mm)
For all other dimensions please refer to the standard version
For other types of cylinders kindly contact our sales office
Z = Stroke
Z = Stroke
Three-position version (upon request)
Z = Stroke
TecnAirTecnAirTecnAir ®TecnAir ®TecnAirTecnAir
15
Ø
CD E EW FL L MR1 XD
h9 Nom. Toll. ±0,2 min. g
32 10 48 26 -0,2 / -0,6 22 12 15* 80 ±1,25 80 KF-11032
40 12 54 28 -0,2 / -0,6 25 15 18* 84 ±1,25 100 KF-11040
50 12 65 32 -0,2 / -0,6 27 15 20* 90 ±1,25 170 KF-11050
63 16 75 40 -0,2 / -0,6 32 20 23* 100 ±1,6 250 KF-11063
80 16 95 50 -0,2 / -0,6 36 20 27* 103 ±1,6 420 KF-11080
100 20 115 60 -0,2 / -0,6 41 25 29,5* 118 ±2 660 KF-11100
CB CD E FL L MR UB
H9Ø
32